
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION NUMBER OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

Mineral Titles Division 



 
 

1. 506593 AVOCA MINING PTY 
LTD 

E63/2081 CENTRAL NORSEMAN GOLD 
CORPORATION PTY LTD 

 

 491767 ACCENT RESOURCES 
NL 

P63/2070 PRAMAUL SHARPE  

      
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION TO 

EXEMPTION NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

 AFF 508893 - 508898 ST CLAIR RESOURCE PTY 
LTD 

M63/108 
M63/110 
M63/133 
M63/140 
M63/141 
M63/145 

 

CENTRAL NORSEMAN 
GOLD CORPORATION PTY 

LTD 

 

 OBJ TO EXEMPTION 
508888, 508889, 508891, 

508892 

ST CLAIR RESOURCE PTY 
LTD 

M63/108 
M63/110 
M63/133 
M63/140 
M63/141 
M63/145 

CENTRAL NORSEMAN 
GOLD CORPORATION PTY 

LTD 

 

 AFF 505669 
AFF 505670 
AFF 505671 

ST CLAIR RESOURCE PTY 
LTD 

M63/258 
M63/259 
M63/315 

 

ALT RESOURCES PTY LTD  



 
 

 AFF 505669 
 

JOHANNA ELIZABETH 
PULLMAN 

CHRIS DAVIES 

M63/533 ERNEST CHARLES 
GORRETT 

 

      

      

      

      

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

RESTORATION NUMBER APPLICANT TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

OBJECTOR 
(IF APPLICABLE) 

COMMENTS 

      
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

PLAINT NUMBER PLAINTIFF TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER BALLOTS COMMENTS 

 



 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

DEPARTMENTAL FORFEITURE 
NUMBER 

TENEMENT HOLDER TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

REASON FOR 
FORFEITURE 

COMMENTS 

      

 


