

Government of Western Australia Department of Mines and Petroleum Mineral Titles Division

WARDEN'S COURT CAUSE LIST

WARDEN'S COURT NORSEMAN 89 PRINSEP STREET NORSEMAN

> BEFORE WARDEN AT 10:00AM ON 07 AUGUST 2017

MATTER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
NUMBER			AFFECTED		

1.	506593	AVOCA MINING PTY LTD	E63/2081	CENTRAL NORSEMAN GOLD CORPORATION PTY LTD	
	491767	ACCENT RESOURCES NL	P63/2070	PRAMAUL SHARPE	

MATTER NUMBER	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE/OBJECTION TO EXEMPTION NUMBER	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO EXEMPTION	TENEMENT AFFECTED	RESPONDENT	COMMENTS
	AFF 508893 - 508898	ST CLAIR RESOURCE PTY LTD	M63/108 M63/110 M63/133 M63/140 M63/141 M63/145	CENTRAL NORSEMAN GOLD CORPORATION PTY LTD	
	OBJ TO EXEMPTION 508888, 508889, 508891, 508892	ST CLAIR RESOURCE PTY LTD	M63/108 M63/110 M63/133 M63/140 M63/141 M63/145	CENTRAL NORSEMAN GOLD CORPORATION PTY LTD	
	AFF 505669 AFF 505670 AFF 505671	ST CLAIR RESOURCE PTY LTD	M63/258 M63/259 M63/315	ALT RESOURCES PTY LTD	

	AFF 505669	JOHANNA ELIZABETH PULLMAN CHRIS DAVIES	M63/533	ERNEST CHARLES GORRETT	
MATTER NUMBER	RESTORATION NUMBER	APPLICANT	TENEMENT AFFECTED	OBJECTOR (IF APPLICABLE)	COMMENTS
MATTER NUMBER	PLAINT NUMBER	PLAINTIFF	TENEMENT AFFECTED	RESPONDENT	COMMENTS
MATTER NUMBER	BALLOTS				

MATTER NUMBER	DEPARTMENTAL FORFEITURE NUMBER	TENEMENT HOLDER	TENEMENT AFFECTED	REASON FOR FORFEITURE	COMMENTS